Certificate US22/00000154

The management system of



ArmorWorks Enterprises, Inc.

6677 West Frye Road Suite 24, Chandler, AZ, 85226, United States

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

AS 9100 Rev D / ISO 9001:2015

SGS North America Inc. performed this in accordance with the requirements of AS 9100 Rev D ISO 9001:2015 has been assessed in accordance with EN 9104-001:2013 and are accredited under the ICOP scheme. For the following activities

The design, development, manufacture, repair, and overhaul of ballistic armor systems, blast attenuating seats, and high-security protective structures and systems.

Certification Structure Campus

This certificate is valid from 13 October 2022 until 12 October 2025 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Reissue Date 13 October 2022 Issue 1. Certified since 13 October 2022

Dan Seal

Authorised by
Daniel Seal
SGS North America Inc.
201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070
t+1 (201) 508-3000 - www.sgsgroup.us.com





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Certificate US22/0000154, continued

ArmorWorks Enterprises, Inc.



AS 9100 Rev D / ISO 9001:2015

Issue 1

Sites

ArmorWorks Enterprises, Inc. 6677 West Frye Road Suite 24, Chandler, AZ, 85226, United States

The design, development, manufacture, repair, and overhaul of ballistic armor systems, blast attenuating seats, and high-security protective structures and systems.

ArmorWorks Enterprises, Inc. 7071 West Frye Road, Chandler, AZ, 85226, United States

The manufacture of ballistic armor systems, blast attenuating seats, and high-security protective structures and systems







